the Target Company

Dr. Doo

– 6 –

iii. The Target Group upon Merger Completion

The shareholding structure of the Target Group immediately upon Merger Completion is
set out as follows.

100% 100% 100%

100%

the First Company the Second Company the Third Company

the Target Company

the existing IVF service

provider business of

the Purchaser*

the Purchaser

* the existing IVF service provider business of the Purchaser is carried out through the Purchaser’s

interest in 100% of Reproductive HealthCare Limited, 100% of Victory ‘‘Art’’ Laboratory Limited

and 60% of Leader Enterprise Limited. Please refer to the announcement of the Company dated 30

September 2016 for further information on the existing business of the Purchaser. The former name

of the Purchaser is Jubilant Link Limited.

iv. The Purchaser

The shareholding structure of the Purchaser (a) as at the date of this announcement; and
(b) upon Merger Completion, Subscription Completion and Transfer Completion is set
out below.

As at the date of
this announcement

Upon Merger Completion
and Subscription

Completion and Transfer
Completion

Number of
Purchaser

Shares
(in thousand) %

Number of
Purchaser

Shares
(in thousand) %

Mason SPV 110,040 50.6% 159,334 46.7%
Dr. Ho Wing Chiu Clement*
(‘‘Dr. Ho’’) 64,260 29.5% 64,260 18.8%

Third parties 43,380 19.9% 43,380 12.7%
The arranger — — 2,000 0.6%
Dr. Leong — — 31,221 9.2%
Dr. Doo — — 40,913 12.0%

Total 217,680 100.0% 341,108 100.0%

– 7 –

* Except for the interest in with the Purchaser as disclosed above, Dr. Ho is independent of the

Company and its connected persons. Please refer to the announcement of the Company dated 30

September 2016 for their background.

 The Directors, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that to the best of their knowledge,

information and belief, each of the third parties and their respective ultimate beneficial owners is

independent of the Company and its connected persons (as defined in the Listing Rules).

v. Mason SPV

The shareholding structure of Mason SPV (a) as at the date of this Announcement; and